

Reviewed by PM: DJS

Reviewed by BM: CPJ

File No. 23010		Bids Received:		2/27/2025		at:		11:00 AM		at the City Engineer's Office		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC		MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC	
Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120' East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC		MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC		MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC	
Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 9,396,530.00		\$ 9,213,896.50		\$ 10,341,355.00		\$ 10,854,305.00		\$ 10,341,355.00		\$ 10,854,305.00		\$ 10,341,355.00	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$870,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Each	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	200	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	23,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 437,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345,000.00
11	Coldmill HMA Pavement 1.5 inch	Square Yard	28,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112,000.00
12	HMA Pavement, Remove, Full Depth, Outside Roadway	Square Yard	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Abandon and Fill Underground Utility, 12 inch Dia.	Foot	9,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135,000.00
14	Manhole, Valve Chamber, or Catch Basin, Remove	Each	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	4,300	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 20,855.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,600.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	26,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 156,000.00
17	Sigh, Rem and Salvage	Each	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	Roadway Grading	Station	89	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 320,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 476,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 445,000.00
19	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	100,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
20	Box and Jack 24 inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Water Main	Foot	145	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 134,125.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 134,125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 134,125.00
21	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, Less than 18 inch	Each	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
22	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 18 inch to 36 inch	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 36 inch or larger	Each	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	6,050	\$ 19.00	\$ 114,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 127,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 121,000.00
25	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	23,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 437,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 425,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00
27	Video Sewer	Foot	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Basin Connection, C76 CI III, 12 inch	Foot	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
29	Basin Connection, DI CR3, 10 inch	Foot	300	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00
30	Basin Connection, DI CR3, 12 inch	Foot	400	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00
31	Core and Seal 12 inch Storm Sewer into Sewer or Manhole	Each	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
32	Water Main, 4 inch	Foot	330	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 54,450.00
33	Water Main, 6 inch	Foot	2,750	\$ 130.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 409,750.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 409,750.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 409,750.00
34	Water Main, 8 inch	Foot	150	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00
35	Water Main, 12 inch	Foot	8,900	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,468,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,468,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,762,200.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,762,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,008,100.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,762,200.00
36	Water Service, 1 inch	Foot	2,100	\$ 90.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 149,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00
37	Water Service, 1.5 inch	Foot	420	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,160.00
38	Water Service, 2 inch	Foot	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
39	Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	2,100	\$ 73.00	\$ 153,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00
40	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	400	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00
41	Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	100	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	95	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 437,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 332,500.00
43	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Each	17	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 71,400.00
44	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
45	Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120' East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC	KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC	MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC
File No. 23010	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			BID Ranking No.		\$ 9,396,530.00	\$ 9,213,896.50	\$ 10,341,355.00
						1	2	3
46	Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Meter), over 40 feet	Foot	200	\$	40.00	\$	\$	\$
47	Water Service, Exploratory Investigation	Each	10	\$	300.00	\$	\$	\$
48	Water Main Construction, Plumbing Allowance	Dollars	15,000	\$	1.00	\$	\$	\$
49	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1 inch	Each	145	\$	700.00	\$	\$	\$
50	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1.5 inch	Each	32	\$	900.00	\$	\$	\$
51	Curb Stop and box on water service, 2 inch	Each	5	\$	1,200.00	\$	\$	\$
52	Tap for water service, including corporation stop, 1 inch	Each	145	\$	700.00	\$	\$	\$
53	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 1.5 inch	Each	32	\$	950.00	\$	\$	\$
54	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 2 inch	Each	5	\$	1,050.00	\$	\$	\$
55	Valve and box, 4 inch	Each	5	\$	1,600.00	\$	\$	\$
56	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	44	\$	1,800.00	\$	\$	\$
57	Valve and box, 12 inch	Each	33	\$	3,500.00	\$	\$	\$
58	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	22	\$	4,000.00	\$	\$	\$
59	Four-way cross, 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	4	\$	3,000.00	\$	\$	\$
60	Four-way cross, 12 inch x 12 inch	Each	3	\$	3,500.00	\$	\$	\$
61	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 6 inch	Each	5	\$	900.00	\$	\$	\$
62	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	7	\$	1,800.00	\$	\$	\$
63	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	31	\$	1,900.00	\$	\$	\$
64	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 8 inch	Each	2	\$	2,000.00	\$	\$	\$
65	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 12 inch	Each	4	\$	2,200.00	\$	\$	\$
66	Reducer, 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	1	\$	900.00	\$	\$	\$
67	Reducer, 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	1	\$	1,500.00	\$	\$	\$
68	Steeve, 4 inch	Each	10	\$	1,800.00	\$	\$	\$
69	Steeve, 6 inch	Each	26	\$	1,800.00	\$	\$	\$
70	Steeve, 8 inch	Each	5	\$	2,500.00	\$	\$	\$
71	Steeve, 12 inch	Each	15	\$	1,000.00	\$	\$	\$
72	Bend, 11.25 Degree, 12 inch	Each	1	\$	650.00	\$	\$	\$
73	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	1	\$	750.00	\$	\$	\$
74	Bend, 45 Degree, 6 inch	Each	115	\$	800.00	\$	\$	\$
75	Bend, 45 Degree, 8 inch	Each	2	\$	1,000.00	\$	\$	\$
76	Bend, 45 Degree, 12 inch	Each	88	\$	1,000.00	\$	\$	\$
77	Plug, 6 inch	Each	1	\$	900.00	\$	\$	\$
78	Hydrant Extension, 6 inch	Each	10	\$	600.00	\$	\$	\$
79	Fire hydrant, rem and salvage	Each	22	\$	500.00	\$	\$	\$
80	Storm manhole, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-1	Each	1	\$	6,000.00	\$	\$	\$
81	Storm manhole, 5 foot dia, per Detail S-2B	Each	1	\$	7,000.00	\$	\$	\$
82	Catch basin, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-4	Each	2	\$	4,000.00	\$	\$	\$
83	Drop manhole, per Detail S-6A	Each	2	\$	3,500.00	\$	\$	\$
84	Infiltration basin, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-6	Each	1	\$	3,500.00	\$	\$	\$
85	Detail S-5	Each	23	\$	5,000.00	\$	\$	\$
86	Manhole casting, Furnish	Each	38	\$	1,000.00	\$	\$	\$
87	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild	Vertical Foot	100	\$	500.00	\$	\$	\$
88	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild with flattop, per Detail S-10	Each	10	\$	1,500.00	\$	\$	\$
89	Catch basin casting, Furnish	Each	15	\$	1,000.00	\$	\$	\$
90	Catch basin casting, Adjust	Each	50	\$	550.00	\$	\$	\$
91	Curb box in pavement, per Detail P-23C	Each	15	\$	600.00	\$	\$	\$
92	Valve box, furnish	Each	5	\$	450.00	\$	\$	\$
93	Valve box, Adjust	Each	5	\$	550.00	\$	\$	\$
94	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	50	\$	160.00	\$	\$	\$
95	HMA, 3EIH	Ton	4,900	\$	130.00	\$	\$	\$
96	HMA, 4EIH	Ton	4,200	\$	145.00	\$	\$	\$
97	Conc Pavt. Nonreinf, modified, 9 inch	Square Yard	60	\$	75.00	\$	\$	\$
99	Curb and Gutter, 18 x 8 inch pair, per Detail P-5	Foot	4,300	\$	25.00	\$	\$	\$
100	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA curb	Foot	800	\$	20.00	\$	\$	\$
101	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	20,000	\$	4.50	\$	\$	\$
102	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	4,700	\$	6.00	\$	\$	\$
103	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	4,150	\$	6.00	\$	\$	\$

Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120' East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC	KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC	MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC	
File No. 20010	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)								
				\$ 9,396,530.00	BID Ranking No.	\$ 9,213,896.50	\$ 10,341,355.00	\$ 10,854,305.00	
104	Defectable Warning Surface	Foot	520	\$ 75.00	39,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,600.00
105	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00
106	Driveway, Nonreint Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	1,100	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 59,400.00
107	Wall, reinf. per Detail P-18	Foot	105	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 20,475.00
108	Maintaining Traffic, (estimated 365 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 191,300.00	\$ 191,300.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
109	Detour Signing (estimated 365 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
110	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
111	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Foot	2,600	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00
112	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Foot	600	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00
113	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	8,580	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,725.00
114	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Foot	17,420	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 20,033.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,775.00
115	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	11,700	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 16,380.00
116	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Bike Thru Arrow Sym	Each	45	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00
117	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Bike Thru Arrow Sym	Each	45	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00
118	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Li Turn Arrow Sym	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
119	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Li Turn Arrow Sym	Each	14	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
120	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Sharow Sym	Each	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00
121	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Railroad Sym	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
122	Recessing Pavt Mrg. Transv	Square Foot	5,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 20,020.00
123	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
124	Monitoring, crack monitor	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00
125	Monitoring, settlement marker	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,100.00
126	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	200	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
127	Sulfur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
128	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	5,950	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
129	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	5,950	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,700.00
130	Turf Watering	Each	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
131	Weed Control	Each	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
132	Mainhole casting, Adjust, Heavy	Each	111	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 119,325.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 88,800.00
133	Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch	Foot	130	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00
134	Conduit, DB, 3, 3 inch	Foot	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 14,240.00
135	Conduit, DB, 4, 3 inch	Foot	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
136	Hh, Round, 3 foot dia	Each	1	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 48,070.00	\$ 48,070.00
137	Controller Fdn, Base Mtd	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00
138	Controller Fdn, Rem	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,805.50	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
139	Fdn, Rem	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,805.50	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00
140	Pedestal, Fdn	Each	6	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 1,123.50	\$ 6,741.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 5,820.00
141	Pedestal, Rem	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
142	Strain Pole Fdn, 6 Bolt	Foot	60	\$ 690.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
143	Casing	Foot	48	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,800.00
144	Remove Ex Traf Signal	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
145	Modular Block Free Standing Wall	Square Foot	80	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00
146	Wall Railing	Foot	105	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00
147	Bend, 11.25 Degree, 6 inch	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
148	Bend, 22.5 Degree, 6 inch	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
149	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Meter), over 40 feet	Foot	100	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
150	Tee wye on 15 inch Sanitary Sewer, 6 inch	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
151	Sanitary Sewer Lateral, SDR 35, 6 inch	Foot	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
152	Water Main, Support System, Location 1	Each	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
153	Water Main, Support System, Location 2	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
154	Railroad Flagman	Dollars	30,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
155	PCMS Turn and Oper	Each	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 43,200.00
156	Water Filters	Each	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00

Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120 th East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC		DIPONIO CONTRACTING LLC		PONSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION CO	
File No. 23010				Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 9,396,530.00		\$ 10,878,404.00		\$ 10,883,636.02	
				200		40.00		30.00		56.69	
				Foot		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 11,338.00	
46	Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Meter), over 40 feet	Each	200								
47	Water Service, Exploratory Investigation	Each	10								
48	Water Main Construction, Plumbing Allowance	Dollars	15,000								
49	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1 inch	Each	145								
50	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1.5 inch	Each	32								
51	Curb Stop and box on water service, 2 inch	Each	5								
52	Tap for water service, including corporation stop, 1 inch	Each	145								
53	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 1.5 inch	Each	32								
54	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 2 inch	Each	5								
55	Valve and box, 4 inch	Each	5								
56	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	44								
57	Valve and box, 12 inch	Each	33								
58	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	22								
59	Four-way cross, 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	4								
60	Four-way cross, 12 inch x 12 inch	Each	3								
61	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 6 inch	Each	5								
62	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 4 inch	Each	7								
63	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	31								
64	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 8 inch	Each	2								
65	Reducer, 12 inch x 8 inch	Each	4								
66	Reducer, 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	1								
67	Reducer, 12 inch x 4 inch	Each	1								
68	Sleeve, 4 inch	Each	10								
69	Sleeve, 6 inch	Each	26								
70	Sleeve, 8 inch	Each	5								
71	Sleeve, 12 inch	Each	15								
72	Bend, 11.25 Degree, 12 inch	Each	1								
73	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	1								
74	Bend, 45 Degree, 6 inch	Each	15								
75	Bend, 45 Degree, 8 inch	Each	115								
76	Bend, 45 Degree, 12 inch	Each	2								
77	Plug, 6 inch	Each	88								
78	Hydrant Extension, 6 inch	Each	10								
79	Fire hydrant, rem and salvage	Each	22								
80	Storm manhole, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-1	Each	1								
81	Storm manhole, 5 foot dia, per Detail S-2B	Each	1								
82	Catch basin, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-4	Each	2								
83	Drop manhole, per Detail S-6A	Each	2								
84	Infiltration basin, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-8	Each	1								
85	Detail S-5	Each	23								
86	Manhole casting, Furnish	Each	38								
87	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild with flattop, per Detail S-10	Vertical Foot	100								
88	Detail S-10	Each	10								
89	Catch basin casting, Furnish	Each	15								
90	Catch basin casting, Adjust	Each	50								
91	Curb box in pavement, per Detail P-23C	Each	15								
92	Valve box, Furnish	Each	5								
93	Valve box, Adjust	Each	5								
94	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	50								
95	HMA, 3EMH	Ton	50								
96	HMA, 4EMH	Ton	4,300								
97	HMA, 5EMH	Ton	4,900								
98	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, modified, 9 inch	Square Yard	60								
99	Curb and Gutter, 18 x 8 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	4,300								
100	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA curb	Foot	800								
101	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	20,000								
102	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	4,700								
103	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	4,150								

Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120' East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC	DIPONIO CONTRACTING LLC	PONSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION CO
File No. 23010	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			\$ 9,396,530.00		\$ 10,878,404.00	\$ 10,883,636.02	\$ 10,989,807.20
				BID Ranking No.				
104	Detachable Warning Surface	Foot	520	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 84.00
105	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 41.00
106	Driveway, Nonreint Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	1,100	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 52,360.00	\$ 110,000.00
107	Wall, reinf, per Detail P-18	Foot	105	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 300.00
108	Maintaining traffic, (estimated 365 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 185,379.82	\$ 31,500.00
109	Detour Signing (estimated 365 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 600,000.00
110	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
111	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Foot	2,600	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 6.50
112	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Foot	600	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00
113	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	8,590	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,737.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 1.15
114	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Foot	17,420	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 20,033.00	\$ 1.15
115	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	11,700	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 1.35
116	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, Bike Thru Arrow Sym	Each	45	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 140.00
117	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, Bike, Small Sym	Each	45	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 140.00
118	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 225.00
119	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	14	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 225.00
120	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, Sharrow Sym	Each	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00
121	Pavt Mrg. Polyurea, Railroad Sym	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00
122	Recessing Pavt Mrg, Transv	Square Foot	5,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3.50
123	Precorstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 50,000.00
124	Monitoring, crack monitor	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00
125	Monitoring, settlement marker	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 333.54
126	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	200	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00
127	Sutur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50
128	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
129	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	5,950	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 10.00
130	Turf Watering	Each	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00
131	Weed Control	Each	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00
132	Manhole casting, Adjust, Heavy	Foot	111	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 128,427.00	\$ 333,000.00
133	Conduit, DB, 1, 1/2 inch	Foot	130	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 8.00
134	Conduit, DB, 3, 3 inch	Foot	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 16.00
135	Conduit, DB, 4, 3 inch	Foot	10	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 62.00
136	Hh, Round, 3 foot dia	Each	1	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,348.00
137	Controller Fdn, Base Mtd	Each	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,926.00
138	Controller Fdn, Rem	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 492.00
139	Fdn, Rem	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 1,805.50
140	Pedestal, Fdn	Each	6	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 6,744.00	\$ 1,123.50
141	Pedestal, Rem	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 92.00
142	Strain Pole Fdn, 6 Bolt	Foot	60	\$ 690.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 710.00
143	Casing	Foot	48	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 212.65
144	Remove Ex Trat Signal	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,500.00
145	Modular Block Free Standing Wall	Square Foot	80	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00
146	Wall Railing	Foot	105	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 150.00
147	Bend, 11.25 Degree, 6 inch	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 500.00
148	Bend, 22.5 Degree, 6 inch	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 500.00
149	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Meter), over 40 feet	Foot	100	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00
150	Teelwy on 15 inch Sanitary Sewer, 6 inch	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,169.71	\$ 2,000.00
151	Sanitary Sewer Lateral, SDR 35, 6 inch	Foot	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00
152	Water Main, Support System, Location 1	Each	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 208,080.00	\$ 50,000.00
153	Water Main, Support System, Location 2	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 208,080.00	\$ 50,000.00
154	Raised Flagman	Dollars	30,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00
155	PCMS, Turn and Oper	Each	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,500.00
156	Water Filters	Each	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00

Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120' East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
File No. 23010				Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 9,396,530.00	
Item Number				Unit Price		Unit Price	
Item Description				Quantity		Total	
Unit				Total		Total	
1	Mobilization, Max \$870,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 870,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,475.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Each	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
4	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 17,925.00
6	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00
7	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
10	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
11	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	23,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 57,500.00
12	Coldmill HMA Pavement 1.5 inch	Square Yard	28,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 42,000.00
13	HMA Pavement, Remove, Full Depth, Outside Roadway	Square Yard	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	Abandon and Fill Underground Utility, 12 inch Dia.	Foot	9,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 126,000.00
15	Mainhole, Valve Chamber, or Catch Basin, Remove	Each	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 3,276.00
16	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	4,300	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,450.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	26,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 29,900.00
18	Sign, Rem and Salvage	Each	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Roadway Grading	Station	89	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 5,343.00	\$ 475,527.00
20	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	100,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
21	Bore and Jack 24inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Wall Thickness .375 inch, including 12 inch Water Main	Foot	145	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 122,380.00
22	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, Less than 18 inch	Each	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 18 inch to 36 inch	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
24	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 36 inch or larger	Each	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	6,050	\$ 19.00	\$ 114,950.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 99,825.00
26	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00
27	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	23,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 37.49	\$ 862,270.00
28	Vitreo Sewer	Foot	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Basin Connection, C76 Cl III, 12 inch	Foot	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00
30	Basin Connection, DI Q53, 10 inch	Foot	300	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00
31	Basin Connection, DI Q53, 12 inch	Foot	400	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00
32	Core and Seal 12 inch Storm Sewer into Sewer or Manhole	Each	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 8,900.00
33	Water Main, 4 inch	Foot	330	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 57,420.00
34	Water Main, 6 inch	Foot	2,750	\$ 130.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 448,250.00
35	Water Main, 8 inch	Foot	130	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 27,450.00
36	Water Main, 12 inch	Foot	8,900	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,468,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,403,000.00
37	Water Service, 1 inch	Foot	2,100	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 132,300.00
38	Water Service, 1.5 inch	Foot	420	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00
39	Water Service, 2 inch	Foot	140	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00
40	Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	2,100	\$ 75.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 132,300.00
41	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	400	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 33,200.00
42	Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
43	Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Meter)	Each	95	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 270,750.00
44	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Meter)	Each	17	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 57,800.00
45	Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Meter)	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00

Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120' East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue										ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC			
File No. 23010		Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)								\$ 9,396,530.00		7		\$ 11,209,593.00	
										BID Ranking No.					

Water Main Replacement, Reconstruction, and Resurfacing in BURTON STREET from 120' East of Division Avenue to Giddings Avenue				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
File No. 20010				Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		BID Ranking No.	
				\$ 9,396,530.00		\$ 11,209,593.00	
104	Defectable Warming Surface	Foot	520	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 38,480.00
105	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00
106	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	1,100	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 52,360.00
107	Wall, reinf. per Detail P-18	Foot	105	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 19,740.00
108	Maintaining Traffic, (estimated 365 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 369,575.00	\$ 369,575.00
109	Detour Signing (estimated 365 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 18,325.00
110	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
111	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Foot	2,600	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,900.00
112	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Foot	600	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
113	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	8,580	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,867.00
114	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Foot	17,420	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 20,033.00
115	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	11,700	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,795.00
116	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Bike Thru Arrow Sym	Each	45	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00
117	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Bike Small Sym	Each	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
118	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
119	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	14	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00
120	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Sharow Sym	Each	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
121	Pavt Mrg. Polurea, Railroad Sym	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
122	Recessing Pavt Mrg. Transv	Square Foot	5,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00
123	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
124	Monitoring, crack monitor	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
125	Monitoring, settlement marker	Each	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
126	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	200	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
127	Sulfur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00
128	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	5,950	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
129	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	5,950	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 107,100.00
130	Tree Watering	Each	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00
131	Weed Control	Each	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00
132	Mainhole casting, Adjust, Heavy	Each	111	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 133,200.00
133	Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch	Foot	130	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
134	Conduit, DB, 3, 3 inch	Foot	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
135	Conduit, DB, 4, 3 inch	Foot	10	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
136	Hh. Round, 3 foot dia	Each	1	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
137	Controller Fdn, Base Mtd	Each	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
138	Controller Fdn, Rem	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
139	Fdn, Rem	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
140	Pedestal, Fdn	Each	6	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
141	Pedestal, Rem	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
142	Strain Pole Fdn, 6 Bolt	Foot	60	\$ 690.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00
143	Casing	Foot	48	\$ 245.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,200.00
144	Remove Ex Traf Signal	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
145	Modular Block Free Standing Wall	Square Foot	80	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
146	Wall Railing	Foot	105	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
147	Bend, 11.25 Degree, 6 inch	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
148	Bend, 22.5 Degree, 6 inch	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 4,484.00
149	Water Service, 1.5 inch (Curb Box to Meter), over 40 feet	Foot	100	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
150	Tee wye on 15 inch Sanitary Sewer, 6 inch	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 1,611.00
151	Sanitary Sewer Lateral, SDR 35, 6 inch	Foot	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 8,040.00
152	Water Main Support System, Location 1	Each	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
153	Water Main Support System, Location 2	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
154	Railroad Flagman	Dollars	30,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
155	PCMS Turn and Oper	Each	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 39,000.00
156	Water Filters	Each	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00